

Columbus Redevelopment Commission Regular Board Meeting

Monday, June 24, 2024 4:00 p.m. Council Chambers, City Hall

AGENDA

Call To Order

Roll Call

Discussion Items

- Entrance Plaza Design Professional Introduction Laura Garrett, Landmark Columbus, Columbus Design Institute
- Electric Vehicle Charging Stations Presented for the City Owned Parking Garages Gary Thompson, REI

Action Items

- 4. Resolution #21 2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to engage the services of a professional design and engineering team to further develop the concept for the Bakalar Greens at the Columbus Municipal Airport Campus – Brian Payne, Columbus Municipal Airport Director
- 5. Resolution #22 2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to engage ARa to support the Columbus, Indiana Board of Aviation in the procurement process to select a professional firm to complete a Columbus Walesboro Airport Master Plan Brian Payne, Columbus Municipal Airport Director
- Resolution #23 2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to authorize the
 expenditure of Central TIF Revenue to make a grant to Housing Partnerships, Inc. (DBA
 Thrive Alliance) for a proposed affordable, multi-family housing development located at 2100
 Midway Kevin Johnson, Thrive Alliance, Andrew Lanam Stifel Public Finance and Brad
 Bingham, Barns & Thornburg
- 7. Approval of Minutes: May 20, 2024 Regular Meeting
- 8. Review and Approval of Claims

<u>Adjourn</u>

Columbus Redevelopment Commission meetings are available for people of all abilities. The City of Columbus is working to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Please assist us by letting us know if there are accommodations you may need to participate. If an accommodation is needed please notify the Columbus Redevelopment Commission at least 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting, activity, or event. To request assistance please contact Columbus Redevelopment at 812-376-2547, or e-mail at redevelopment@columbus.in.gov.